
	Location
↓
	Date →
	1 Sep
	8 Sep
	15 Sep
	22 Sep
	29 Sep
	6 Oct
	13 Oct
	20 Oct
	27 Oct
	3 Nov
	10 Nov
	17 Nov
	24 Nov

	
	Usual Time ↓
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Year B
	22 OT
	23 OT
	24 OT
	25 OT
	26 OT
	27 OT
	28 OT
	29 OT
	30 OT
	31 OT
	REMEMBRANCE
	33 OT
	1 before Advent

	Lectionary Readings
	Deuteronomy 4:1-2,6-9
Psalm 15
James 1:17-27
Mark 7:1-8, 14-15, 21-23
	Isaias 35:4-7a
Psalm 146
James 2:1-10 (11-13), 14-17
Mark 7:24-37
	Isaiah 50:4-9a
Palm 116:1-9
James 3:1-12
Mark 8:27-38
	Wisdom of Solomon 1:16-2:1,12-22
or Jeremiah 11:18-20
Psalm 54
James 3:13-4:3, 7-8a
Mark 9:30-37
	Numbers 11:4-6, 10-16, 24-29
Psalm 19:7-14
James 5:13-20
Mark 9:38-50
	Genesis 2:18-24
Psalm 8
Hebrews 1:1-4; 2:5-12
Mark 10:2-16 


	Amos 5:6-7, 10-15
Psalm 90:12-17
Hebrews 4:12-16
Mark 10;17-3 1

	Isaiah 53:4-12
Psalm 91:9-16
Hebrews 5:1-10
Mark 10:35-45
	Jeremiah 31:7-9
Psalm 126
Hebrews 7:23-28
Mark 10:46-52
	Deuteronomy 6:1-9
Psalm 119:1-8
Hebrews 9:11-14
Mark 12:28-34


	1 Kings 17:8-16
Psalm 146
Hebrews 9:24-28
Mark 12:38-44
	Daniel 12:1-3
Psalm 16
Hebrews 10:11-14 (15-18)
Mark 13:1-8
	Daniel 7:9-10, 13-14
Psalm 93
Revelation 1:4b-8
John 18:33-37

	Bubwith
(Held at CofE 
All Saint’s)
	Mondays
14.00
	NS
	9th
Lett
	NS
	NS
	NS
	NS
	14th
Willson
	NS
	NS
	NS
	11th
Dougill
	NS
	NS

	
HOSM 

	09.30
	GS
	Lett
HC
	Dougill
	Vince
	GS
	@St John’s
	LA
	Lett
	@Pocklington
	GS
	Holmes
	LA
	Lett
HC

	
Melbourne 

	09.30
	GS 
	S Caddy
HC
	LA
	11am
Lett
HF
	GS
	@St John’s
	Dougill
HC
	Vince
	@Pocklington
	GS @ 11am
Lett
Samaritan’s Purse
	Willson
	LA
	Dougill
HC

	
Newton

	09.30
	GS
	NS
	NS
	Lett
HF
	GS
	NS
	Lett
	NS
	NS
	GS
	NS
	S Caddy
	NS

	
Pocklington

	
11.00

	GS
	Café
	Shephard
HF
	Dougill
	GS @ 11am
Celebration
Lett
HC
	@St John’s
	Lett
Café
	LA
	Dougill
HC
	GS
	Café
	S Caddy
	Lett
HC

	
Sancton 

	10.00
	GS
	C Caddy
	Holmes
	Willson
HF
	GS
	@St John’s
	Vince
	Holmes
	@Pocklington
	GS
	Vince
	Lett
HC
	Vince

	
St. Johns 

	11.00
	GS @ 11am
Shephard
	Lett
HC
	WLs
	WLs
Harvest Festival
	GS
	Dougill
Action for Children
	Willson
	Chapel Anniversary  Rev Keith Lownsborough preacher
	@Pocklington
	GS
	Lett
US
	Lett
HC
	Holmes

	Sunday      Zoom 
online
	18.00
	NS
	Young
	NS
	Lett
	NS
	Young
	NS
	Lett
	NS
	Young
	NS
	Lett
	NS

	
Thursday    
Zoom 
online

	Dates:
	5 Sep
	12 Sep
	19 Sep
	26 Sep
	3 Oct
	10 Oct
	17 Oct
	24 Oct
	31 Oct
	7 Nov
	14 Nov
	21 Nov
	28 Nov

	
	09.30
	Lett
	NS
	Young
	NS
	NS
	NS
	Young
	NS
	Dougill
	NS
	C Caddy
	NS
	Young

	GS –
Gathered Service 11am
	HF –
Harvest Festival
	LA –
Local Arrangement
	NS -
No Service
	US –
United Service






